All catalog products manufactured after
April 1, 2006 are RoHS Compliant
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862434
Duty Cycle	 Continuous	 Intermittent
Model	 2005-F-34	 2006-F-34	 2255-F-34	 2256-F-34
Volts — 60Hz (50 Hz avail.)	 120	 240	 120	 240
Coil Resistance ± 10%	 20.5	 82	 18.3	 73.5

4.	 Other coil terminations available.
5.	 All specifications subject to change without notice.
How to Order
Select the part number from the table provided. (For
example, to order a continuous duty cycle unit rated at
120 VAC, specify 2005-F-5.
Please see www.ledex.com (click on Stock Products
tab) for our list of stock products available through our
distributors.
Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862439
Dormeyer® Laminate Dimensions
Size 2000 (3/4" Stack)
Size 2000 (3/4" Stack) Plunger Variations
0.210
(5.33)
Ref.0.150  0.015
(3.81  0.381)
0.130  0.005
(3.30  0.127)
Dia. (2 holes)
0.240  0.005
(6.1  0.127) R
0.210  0.010
(5.33  0.254)
0.157  0.020
(3.99  0.508)
0.075  0.005
(1.91  0.127)
0.433  0.030
(11  0.762)
0.080  0.005
(2.03  0.127)
0.433  0.030
(11  0.762)
0.166  0.003
(4.22  0.076)
Dia. (2 holes) 0.240  0.005
(6.1  0.127) R
0.036
(0.91)
Max.0.200  0.010
(5.08  0.254)
0.337  0.020
(8.56  0.508)
0.433  0.030
(11  0.762) 0.210  0.010
(5.33  0.254)
0.141  0.010
(3.58  0.254)
0.301  0.020
(7.65  0.508)
Formed Swivel Link
Reinforced
2.060  0.015
(52.32  0.381)
1.062  0.015
(26.97  0.381)
0.210  0.010
(5.33  0.254)
0.075  0.005
(1.91  0.127)
0.250  0.015
(6.35  0.381)
(4 Places)
2.00  0.010
(50.8  0.254)
2.500  0.015
(63.5  0.381)
1.000  0.005
(25.4  0.127)
0.437  0.030
(11.1  0.762)
0.587  0.020